CITY OF HAMILTON

MOTION

Council: May 20, 2020

MOVED BY COUNCILLOR T. JACKSON.....

SECONDED BY COUNCILLOR

Installation of Speed Cushions on Rendell Boulevard, Hamilton, between Fennell Avenue East and Queensdale Avenue East (Ward 6)

WHEREAS, residents are requesting the installation of traffic calming measures along Rendell Boulevard via a petition to address roadway safety concerns as a result of speeding and cut-through traffic;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED:

- (a) That staff be authorized and directed to install two speed cushions on Rendell Boulevard, Hamilton, between Fennell Avenue East and Queensdale Avenue East, in 2020, at a total cost not to exceed \$13,000, be funded from the Ward 6 Area Rating Capital Reserve Fund (108056); and,
- (b) That the Mayor and City Clerk be authorized and directed to execute any required agreement(s) and ancillary documents with such terms and conditions in a form satisfactory to the City Solicitor.